503538368 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3584995
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date
THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC. 09/16/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: THETA IP, LLC
Street Address: 19160 BAINTER AVENUE
City: LOS GATOS
State/Country: CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 95030
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7155185
Patent Number: 7372925
Patent Number: 7049875
Patent Number: 7075377
Patent Number: 7271622
Patent Number: 7253712
Patent Number: 7808356
Patent Number: 8183970
Patent Number: 8505193
Patent Number: 7702045
Patent Number: 7010330
Patent Number: 7268627
Patent Number: 7499687
Patent Number: 7546332
Patent Number: 7286015
Patent Number: 7489192
Patent Number: 7554397
Patent Number: 8275338
Patent Number: 8331896
Patent Number: 8805316
PATENT

503538368 REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0286



Property Type Number

Patent Number: 9031525

Application Number: 60605511
Application Number: 60605512
Application Number: 11318646
Application Number: 60451229
Application Number: 60451230
Application Number: 60624199
Application Number: 60625978
Application Number: 60625979
Application Number: 60636551
Application Number: 60802106
Application Number: 61213756
Application Number: 61213754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

(714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

(714)557-3800

jessica_clark@bstz.com

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROGER W. BLAKELY, JR., REG. NO. 25,831
SIGNATURE: /RWB/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=10037_AssignToThetalP#page1 .if
source=10037_AssignToThetalP#page2.tif
source=10037_AssignToThetalP#page3.tif

PATENT
REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0287




Assignment

WHEREAS, THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereafter,
together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Company") is the
owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents listed on Attachment
1 hereto (the "Patents™);

AND WHEREAS, Theta IP, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, together with
any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire
the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein, and
Company is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from
ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Company has contributed, assigned, transferred and set
over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and
interest in and to the Patents, and all provisionals, utilities, continuations, divisionals,
continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein,
including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all
applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for any such inventions in any
foreign country and all patents which may be granted on such inventions in any foreign country,
and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to
sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any
damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other
equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries
thereof;

Company hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned,
and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this
Assignment;

Company hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and
all facts known to it respecting said Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful
papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to
perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, and execute all divisional,
continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

PATENT
REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0288



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this / é% day of

Sepbomber . 20/S.

THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

{Company)
Py

TR TS

Name Bruce R, Bourbon

Title Chairman & CEO

STATE OF "\
COUNTY OF &L

> before me

Notary Public, persomally appeared M- R N e
personalivkoows tome-for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidencelto be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and foési:iai

N
Signature of Notary
s o

R S AL RO RIS R AL

TN

PATENT
REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0289




Attachment 1

7,010,330
7,155,185
7,372,925
7,546,332
7,499,687
7,702,045
7,253,712
7,075,377
7,268,627
7,286,015
7,049,875
7,489,192
7,554,397
7,271,622
7,808,356
8,275,338
8,331,896
8,183,970
8,505,193
8,805,316
9,031,525

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/23/2015 REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0290



