PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3584995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THETA IP, LLC
Street Address:	19160 BAINTER AVENUE
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7155185
Patent Number:	7372925
Patent Number:	7049875
Patent Number:	7075377
Patent Number:	7271622
Patent Number:	7253712
Patent Number:	7808356
Patent Number:	8183970
Patent Number:	8505193
Patent Number:	7702045
Patent Number:	7010330
Patent Number:	7268627
Patent Number:	7499687
Patent Number:	7546332
Patent Number:	7286015
Patent Number:	7489192
Patent Number:	7554397
Patent Number:	8275338
Patent Number:	8331896
Patent Number:	8805316

PATENT REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0286

503538368

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9031525
Application Number:	60605511
Application Number:	60605512
Application Number:	11318646
Application Number:	60451229
Application Number:	60451230
Application Number:	60624199
Application Number:	60625978
Application Number:	60625979
Application Number:	60636551
Application Number:	60802106
Application Number:	61213756
Application Number:	61213754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)557-3800

Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER W. BLAKELY, JR., REG. NO. 25,831	
SIGNATURE:	/RWB/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10037_AssignToThetaIP#page1.tif source=10037_AssignToThetaIP#page2.tif source=10037_AssignToThetaIP#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0287

Assignment

WHEREAS, THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Company") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents listed on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Theta IP, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein, and Company is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Company has contributed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all provisionals, utilities, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for any such inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof:

Company hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Company hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, and execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 16th day of

September, 2015.	
	THETA MICROELECTRONICS, INC. (Company)
	By Buck Coul
	Name Bruce R. Bourbon
	Title Chairman & CEO
personally known to me (or proved to me o whose name is subscribed to the within inst	, before me FATIMA MOHAMED, DALCE R DOURDON In the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person rument and acknowledged to me that he executed the his signature on the instrument the person, or the d, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
	Company of the Control of the Contro

FATIMA MOHAMED Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 21, 2018

Attachment 1

7,010,330
7,155,185
7,372,925
7,546,332
7,499,687
7,702,045
7,253,712
7,075,377
7,268,627
7,286,015
7,049,875
7,489,192
7,554,397
7,271,622
7,808,356
8,275,338
8,331,896
8,183,970
8,505,193
8,805,316
9,031,525

RECORDED: 10/23/2015

PATENT REEL: 036872 FRAME: 0290